

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert® Management Academy Provides Top-Level Real Estate Training

MORRIS PLAINS, N.J. / Aug. 14, 2018 – Weichert, Realtors® - Pendarvis Company, located in Edgefield, is proud to announce that Broker/Majority Owner Judy Pendarvis and Broker-In-Charge Summers Pendarvis successfully completed the Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. Management Academy training.

The intense five-day Weichert academy is a top-level program for real estate management training and focuses on building world-class real estate offices.

"Our management academy was created to give Weichert franchisees a solid foundation and the confidence to manage and grow their businesses as never before," said Bill Scavone, president and chief operating officer of Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. "The various management systems our training covers is quite an eye-opener, even for the experienced broker manager. Adopting these systems help save time, energy, money and stress."

The concentrated program emphasizes systems installation and business planning, recruiting, training and career development and includes a tour of the corporate campus in Morris Plains, N.J., where franchise principals actually see the various Weichert divisions at work. Graduates of the Weichert Management Academy are better equipped to offer home buyers and sellers in their communities the best services in real estate.

Weichert, Realtors® - Pendarvis Company is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves the Central Savannah River Area.



Summers Pendarvis (center) and Judy Pendarvis are pictured with Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. Regional Director, Bill Scott, at the Weichert franchise division's Management Academy training in Morris Plains, New Jersey.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Pendarvis Company, located at 307 Main Street in Edgefield, contact Summers Pendarvis at 803-637-0079 or visit <u>pendarvis.co</u>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 37 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.